: MEETING AGENDA — March 5, 2025
--OPEN MEETING WITH PLEDGE

--MINUTES & TREASURER REPORTS - From February 2025
--APPROVAL TO PAY BILLS - Check #16536 through #16559
--WELCOME GUESTS TO MEETING-Remind them to sign in
--OPEN TO GUESTS FOR DISCUSSION
--COMPLAINT FORMS / COMPLAINTS — Nothing submltted
--ANIMAL CONTROL
-MAYOR’S REPORT
-SAFETY COMMITTEE
--FIRE & AMBULANCE
--SEO/ENGINEER
--TAX REPORT 7
--SANITATION - Deposits- February 2025 = $9,865.00
--MUNICIPAL AUTH. — Minutes on File (Up to July 2024)
--STREETS AND ROADS
--SOLICITOR
--RECREATION — January 2025 minutes and financial reports received
-SCOG -
--EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT -
OLD BUSINESS:
--Melissa-Certified letters regardmg sheriff sales/liens
_—-Abandoned property on Bear Creek Street - Judicial Sale in April 2025
--No contact from Comcast regarding their request to review the franchise agreement
--Frank- Discuss the purchase of the 1992 truck with the Municipal Authority
--Need a citizen from the Borough to serve on Blue Mt. Recreation Board
--Old garage to be checked for leaks in spring
NEW BUSINESS
--Rock salt for 2025/2026 season through CoStars (need for one additional load??)
--2025 road project
--Consider pay increase for Ron Snyder and Larry Lehman (currently $16.00 hr.)
--Interest in attending “Summit of Local Leaders” (info. sent to members on Feb. 24"
--Annual ethics statements due May 1% (forms distributed)
--Workers Compensation Policy for 4/15/25 — 4/15/26 = $13,528.00 (Budget $15,000.00)
--PIRMA Insurance Policy for 4/15/25 — 4/15/26 = $10,609.00 (Budget $10,500.00)
--Engineer regarding Terry Shaner proposal to attend next meeting- specs submitted

~NEXT MEETING - April 2, 2025 @ 7:00 — Work session @ 6:00 if needed




Auburn Borough . 3/4/2025 4:53 PM
Register; General - UBT
From 03/01/2025 through 03/05/2025
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref _ .
Date Number Payee Account Memeo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/04/2025 ‘ -split- Deposit ‘ 9.682.48 121,539.96
03/05/2025 eft i Pennsylvania Dept. o... 210-219 - Payroll Liabi... 1566 2950 13262 : . 121,407.34
03/05/2025 eft United States Treasury .-split- 23-6003078 : 828;74 o - 120,578.60
03/05/2025 16336 Verizon 400-409 - GENERAL ...  Acct# 750-734... ’ 90.17 120,488.43
03/05/2025 16537 Liberty Oil 400-409 - GENERAL ... Inv.# 823378 .. 477.52 120,010.91
03/05/2025 16538 Brenda J Fessler 400-409 - GENERAL ... Petty Cash 3515 119,975.76
03/05/2025 16539 WEX Bank 430-439 - STREETS &... Acct# (0496-00... 100.12 119,875.64
03/05/2025 16540 Systems Design Engi... 400-409 - GENERAL ... Inv.'s 122552-1... 402.50 : 119,473.14
03/05/2025 16541 John D Eckert 400-409 - GENERAL ... Reimbursed Sa... 110.00 119,363.14
03/05/2023 16542 Miller Municipal Su...  430-43%9 - STREETS &... Inv.# 0000141... 19.20 119,343.94
03/05/2025 16543 Kimberly Eckert 400-409 - GENERAL ... March (contrac... 125.00 119,218.94
03/05/2025 16544 Stanley I. Burke, Esq.  400-409 - GENERAL ... March Retainer 345.00 118,873.94
03/05/2025 16545 Potts & Monger Sani... 430-439 - STREETS &... February 2025 6,522.00 112,351.94
© 03/05/2025 16546 Tractor, Truck, & Eq... 430-439 - STREETS &... Inv.# 595 150.68 ] 112,201.26
03/05/2025 16547 PIRMA -split- R Inv.# 376557 .. 10,609.00 - 101,592.26
03/05/2025 16560 Frank Cataldi 400-409 - GENERAL ... To replace payr... 105.94 101,486.32
03/05/2025 16561 Douglas F Naftzinger ~ 400-409 - GENERAL ... To replace payr... 97.11 101,389.21
03/05/2025. 16548 Brenda T Fessler -si)lit- : 350.73 101,038.48
03/05/2025 16549 Douglas F Naftzinger  -split- 97.10 100,941.38
03/05/2025 16550 Elizabeth A Shaner -split- . 97.10 100,844.28
03/05/2025 16551 Frank Cataldi -split- 7 ' 105.94 100,738.34
03/05/2025 16552 Jesse D. Spencer -split- 97.10 100,641.24
03/05/2025 16553 John D-Eckert -split- 97.10 100,544.14
03/05/2025 16554 John E Fessler -split- : 149.21 100,394.93
03/05/2025 16555 Kyle L. Schwenk -split- 30.29 100,364.64
03/05/2025 16556 Larry D. Lehman -split- 165.83 100,198.81
03/05/2025 16557 Melissa § Schwenk -split- 97.10 100,101.71
03/05/2025 16558 Melissa S Schwenk (S)  -split- ) 149.95 59,951.76
03/05/2025 16559 Ronald R. Snyder -split- 155.83 99,795.93

Page 1




